

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M.P. No. 4141 of 2019

1. Abhishek Kumar Gupta @ Abhishek Gupta
2. Pramod Kumar Gupta
3. Mira Devi @ Meera Devi @ Meera Gupta
4. Abhinav Gupta
5. Shambhu Prasad Gupta @ Shambhu Sharan Gupta

...

Petitioners

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Another

...

Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ranjan Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Gouri Shankar Prasad, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : None

4/ 20.02.2020 Issue notice to the opposite party No.2 by registered post with A/D. as also through ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks, failing which this application, as against the opposite party No.2 shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken as against the petitioners, abovenamed, in connection with Deoghar (T) Police Station Case No.770 of 2017 corresponding to G.R. No.2089 of 2017, pending in the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoghar.

(Ananda Sen, J.)